9.00 h

9.05h

9.10 h

9.15h

9.20 h

9.25h

9.30h

9.35h

9.40 h

9.45h

10.20 h

10.25h

10.30 h

10.35h

10.40 h

10.45h

10.50 h

10.55h

11.00 h

11.05h

ORARIO DI PARTENZA PER IL TORNEO D'APERTURA
LOSONE, 15.04.2001

11.40h 13.00 h

11.45h

13.05h

11.50 h

13.10 h

11.55h

13.15h

12.00 h

13.20 h

12.05h

13.25h

12.10 h

13.30 h

12.15h

13.35h

12.20 h

13.40h

12.25h 13.45h

Werth
Schuler

Christen
Schuler

Goglione
Fryberg

Niederer
Bruno
Camartin

Arienti
Stockli
Buser

Gigante
Stahli

Riesen-Aerne

Lombardini
Raimann
Russo

Colombo
Lenzin
Stolz

Colombo
Eigenmann
Sacco

Meier
Peduzzi
Mundwiler

Peter
Kari

Marianne
Manuela

Susy
Damian

Walter
Tullio
Marco

Tamara
Georg
Enrico

Italo
Erich
Sylvie

Sandra
Natascha
Vincenza

Claudio
Charly
Silvia

Manuela
Felix
Liliana

Ferdinand
Margherita
Marcel

MC Losone
MC Bellinzona

MC Losone
MC Bellinzona

MC Frutigen
CDM Brigels

MC Ascona
MC Verzasca
CDM Brigels

MC Losone
MC Bielisacker
MC Locarno

MC Locarno
MC Bielisacker
MC Bellinzona

MC Losone
MC Bielisacker
MC Locarno

MC Losone
MC Bielisacker
MC Locarno

MC Losone
MC Locarno
MC Bellinzona

MC Losone
MC Locarno
MC Ascona

Seniori
Seniori

Femminile
Seniori

Femminile
Uomini

Seniori
Seniori
Uomini

Femminile
Seniori
Juniori

Seniori
Seniori
Femminile

Femminile
Femminile
Femminile

Uomini
Seniori
Femminile

Femminile
Seniori
Femminile

Seniori
Femminile
Seniori



9.50h 11.10h 12.30h

9.55h

11.15h 12.35h

10.00h 11.20h 12.40h

10.05h 11.25h 12.45h

13.50 h

13.55h

14.00 h

14.05h

Molinari
Lunardi
Grolimund

Weber
Roland
Zimmermann

Baruscotti
Longo
Rossini

Mastria
Pelloni
Peverada

Thomas
Katrin
David

Erika
Brandli
Christa

Yvan
Pino
Luca

Ernesto
Sergio
Aurelio

MC Locarno
MC Ascona
MC Verzasca

MC Verzasca
MC Ascona
MC Bellinzona

GSP Vergiate
MC Verzasca
MC Bellinzona

MC Bellinzona
MC Locarno
MC Locarno

Uomini
Femminile
Uomini

Femminile
Seniori
Femminile

Uomini
Seniori
Uomini

Uomini
Seniori
Seniori



